Schedule for Lent / Holy Week / Easter 2024
Stations of the Cross (at St Philips) - Fridays March 22nd at 7pm

Stations of the Cross (at St Clares) - Tues. March 26,6:30,followed by 7pm Mass
Wednesday March 20, 7pm -Evening of Reconciliation at St Philip

Palm Sunday (March 23-24) - Regular Mass Schedule

Tuesday March 26 - Spm Chrism Mass (Notre Dame Cathedral)

Holy Thursday (Mar 28) -7:30- Mass of the Lord’s Supper
- Adoration follows in the Hall until Midnight

Good Friday (Mar 29) - 10am—Way of the Cross at St Andrew’s Presbyterian
- 3pm-Passion of the Lord at St Philips
- 3pm-Passion of the Lord at St Clares
- Tpm-Divine Mercy Chaplet-St Philips (continues
nightly until Sat April 6)

Holy Saturday (Mar 30) -7pm- Divine Mercy Chaplet
- 8pm-Easter Vigil, St Philip
- Reception in the Hall following the Easter Vigil

Easter Sunday (March 31) - 9am - Mass St Clare
- 10:30am— Mass St Philip
- 12:30—Mass, Lift Jesus Higher
- Tpm-Divine Mercy Chaplet-St Philips

Monday April 1 to Saturday April 6 (inclusive)
- Nightly at 7pm-Divine Mercy Chaplet-St Philips
- NOTE: Friday April 5th, Chaplet at 6:30pm

Friday April 5 - The Divine Mercy Chaplet will be prayed at 6:30
- First Friday Mass at 7pm followed by a holy hour of adoration

Divine Mercy Sunday (Apr 7)- Events at Holy Redeemer
Visit www.holyredeemer.ca

Cancellations: Monday April 1st - No Mass or Bible Study at St Philips
Tuesday April 2nd - No Mass at St Clares



